
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA  

ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION  

DEPARTMENT 

        ,           

Dated Peshawar the 16-05-2016 

 

CORRIGENDUM  
 

No.SO(PE)/2-6/DPCMeeting (13/10/2015): In partial modification of this Department Notification of 

even number dated 17/03/2016, the following officers are hereby posted and adjusted as mentioned against 

each: 

S.N o SL# Name of Officer Already Adjusted at Proposed As Remarks 

1.  92 Mst. Abida Jabeen   H/M B-17 GGHS Khattak 

Nowshera  

H/M B-17 GGHS Jamroz 

Khan Killay Charsadda 

Against vacant 

post 

2.  129 Mst. Zahida 

Parveen  

H/M B-17 GGHS Malach 

A/Abad  

H/M B-17 GGHS Namli 

Mera A/Abad 

Against vacant 

post 

3.  402 Mst.Shagufta 

Yasmin 

 H/M BS-17 GGHS Sari 

Haripur  

H/M B-17 GGHS Jareed 

Mansehra 

Against vacant 

post 

4.  227 Mst. Nasira Batool  H/M B-17 at GGHS 

Danen Chitral 

H/M B-17 GGHS Awi 

Chitral 

Against vacant 

post 

5.  135 Mst. Najma 

Begum   

H/M GGHS Kohi Barmol 

Mardan  

H/M B-17 GGHS Fatima 

Mardan 

Against vacant 

post 

6.  65 Mst. Dilshad  H/M B-17 GGHS Sanga 

Gul Ahmad Mardan  

H/M B-17 GGHS 

Muhammad Wali Killay 

Mardan 

Against vacant 

post 

7.  172 Mst. Perveen 

Waris  

H/M B-17 GGHS Parshai 

Kohat  

H/M B-17 GGHS Khadar 

Khel Kohat 

Against vacant 

post 

8.  159 Mst. Sahira Bano  H/M B-17 GGHS Totai 

Malakand  

H/M B-17 GGHS Qaldara 

Malakand 

Against vacant 

post 

9.  227 Mst. Rozina Itmiaz  H/M B-17 GGHS Deli 

Mela Karak  

H/M B-17 GGHS Jehangiri 

Karak 

Against vacant 

post 

10.  23 Mst. Tabassum 

Mehmood  

H/M B-17 GGHS Shawa 

Dir Lower  

H/M B-17 GGHS Talaiseya 

Dir Lower 

Against vacant 

post 

11.  350 Rashida Begum, H/M B-17 GGHS Ziam 

Dara Dir Lower 

H/M B-17 GGHS 

Kodigram Dir Lower 

Against vacant 

post 

12.  57 Mst. Murshida  H/M   B-17 GGHS Pajman 

Swabi  

H/M B-17 GGHS Kalu 

Dher Swabi 

Against vacant 

post 

13.  131 Mst. Iqbal Tawab  H/M B-17 GGHS Ahmad 

Abad Karak  

H/M B-17 GGHS Surdag 

Karak 

Against vacant 

post 

14.  151 Mst. Tohida 

Begum  

H/M B-17 GGHS Machai 

Mardan  

H/M B-17 GGHS 

Chamdheri Mardan 

Against vacant 

post 

15.  96 Mst. Hussan Ara  H/M B-17 GGHS Tano 

Swabi 

H/M B-17 GGHS Sarwar 

Shah Kotai Swabi 

Against vacant 

post 

16.  106 Mst. Tasleem 

Begum  

H/M B-17 GGHS 

Chenglai Bunir 

H/M B-17 GGHS Dagai 

Bunir 

Against vacant 

post 

17.  106 Mst. Baswar Jan  H/M B-17 GGHS Kotka 

Daulat Khan Bannu  

H/M B-17 Dheri Ghandi 

Esaki Bannu 

Against vacant 

post 

18.  123 Mst. Bibi Aisha  H/M B-17 GGHS Senazo 

Shah Charsadda 

H/M B-17 GGHS Ucha 

Wala Charsadda 

Against vacant 

post 

19.  41 Mst. Badar 

Shaheen  

H/M B-17 GGHS Mainki 

Banda Karak  

H/M B-17 GGHS Gul 

Imam Tank 

Against vacant 

post 

20.  21 Mst. Sultana 

Sadbar  

H/M BS-17 GGHS 

Gwalerai Swat  

H/M B-17 GGHS Ningolai 

Swat 

Against vacant 

post 

21.  77 Mst. Robina 

Shaheen  

HM BS-17 at GGHS Gul 

Muhammad Abad 

Battagram  

H/M B-17 GGHS Gandian 

Haripur 

Against vacant 

post 

22.  78 Mst. Attiya Sultana  HM BS-17 GGHS 

Shamlai Battagram 

H/M B-17 GGHS Kohala 

Bala Haripur 

Against vacant 

post 



2 

 
23.  

246 
Mst. Asma 

Shaheen 

HM BS-17 GGHS Ajmira 

Battagram 

H/M B-17 GGHS Hamlet 

Swabi 

Against vacant 

post 

24.  215 Mst. Samina Rauf  H/M B-17 GGHS Tikri 

Kharari Battagram 

HM B-17 GGHS Bandi 

Seeran Haripur 

Against vacant 

post 

25.  225 Mst. Fatima Gul  H/M BS-17 GGHS 

Haryankot Malakand 

H/M BS-17 GGHS 

Dobandi Malakand 

Against vacant 

post 

26.  345 Mst. Yasmin 

Akhtar 

H/M BS-17 GGHS Spal 

Bandi Swat 

H/M B-17 GGHS Jambail 

Swat 

Against vacant 

post 

27.  362 Mst. Faiqa Naseem H/M BS-17 GGHS 

Katakat Mardan 

H/M B-17 GGHS Khana 

Khel Nowshera 

Against vacant 

post 

28.  272 Mst. Naseem 

Begum 

H/M BS-17 GGHS Kala 

Killy Swat 

H/M BS-17 GGHS 

Chakesar, Shangla 

Against vacant 

post 

29.  150 Mst. Bibi Grana H/M BS-17 GGHS 

Shodag Charsadda 

H/M BS-17 GGHS Boobak, 

Charsadda 

Against vacant 

post 

30.  269 Mst. Safia Rauf H/M BS-17 GGHS Mula 

Killy Noswhera 

H/M BS-17 GGHS Khat 

Killy, Nowshera 

Against vacant 

post 

31.  427 Mst. Roshan Ara H/M BS-17 GGHS Nara 

Banda, Karak 

H/M BS-17 GGHS Wanda 

Lali, D.I.Khan 

Against vacant 

post 

32.  433 Mussarat Jehan, 

SET,MA BEd  

H/M B-17 GGHS Mian 

Khan Mardan 

H/M B-17 GGHS Mian 

Khan Mardan 

Against vacant 

post. She has 

retired from 

service on 

superannuation 

basis on 

14.12.2015, while 

the   DPC was held 

on 13.10.2015 thus 

she is promoted 

w.e.f. date of DPC, 

in light of 

Establishment 

Department 

Instructions SO(R-

VI)E&AD1-

16/2005 dated 

22.03.2006 

33.  119 Saeeda Wali SET 

D/O Saif ur 

Rehman BA Bed 

SET GGHSS No.2 

Peshawar Cantt. 

H/M B-17 GGHS Shagi 

Bala, Peshawar. 

May be read as Saeeda 

Wali HM BS-17, GGHS 

Shagi Bala, Peshawar 

instead of Sadia Wali  

As amended  

 

2.  No. TA /DA allowed.  

 
 

SECRETARY  
Endst. No. & date as above.  

Copy to: 

1. The Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Finance Department. 

2. The Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Establishment Department.  

3. The Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.  

4. PSO to Chief Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.  

5. The Director (E&SE) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. 

6. The Director Education FATA, Warsak Road, Peshawar. 

7. The Director Curriculum & Teachers Education, Abbottabad.  

8. The Director ESRU, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.  

9. The Deputy Director (EMIS), E&SE Department, with the request to upload the corrigendum on E&SE 

Department website. 

10. The District Education Officers, Elementary & Secondary Education concerned. 

11. The District Accounts Officers concerned. 

12. PS to Secretary E&SE Department. 

13. Headmistress concerned. 

14. Office File.  

  

 

(MUHAMMAD NASIR KHAN) 

SECTION OFFICER PRIMARY 

 


